Professor Kjell-Morten Myhr, MD, PhD

- E-mail-1: <u>kjell-morten.myhr@helse-bergen.no</u>
- E-mail-2: <u>kjell-morten.myhr@uib.no</u>
- Phone: +47-41447868



EDUCATION

1990	MD: Faculty of Medicine, University of Bergen, Norway Country
------	---

- 2001 **PhD:** Department of Clinical Medicine/Neurology, Faculty of Medicine, University of Bergen, Norway
- 2001 **Consultant in Neurology**. Dep. of Neurology, Haukeland University Hospital, Norway

CURRENT POSITIONS

- 2019- Director of Neuro-SysMed, Research Centre of Excellence for Clinical therapy of neurological diseases
- 2017- Head of the Department of Clinical Medicine, Faculty of Medicine, University of Bergen, Norway
- 2006- Professor of Neurology, Medicine Faculty of Medicine, University of Bergen, Norway
- 2001- Senior Consultant in Neurology, Department of Neurology, Haukeland University Hospital, Bergen, Norway

RESEARCH INTEREST

Multiple Sclerosis

- Clinical epidemiology
- Clinical trials
- Registry and epidemiology
- Immunology & Biomarkers

PUBLICATIONS:

About 300 articles and book chapters, mainly in the field of multiple sclerosis